#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	17988 Edison Avenue
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2380842	UNITED
Registration Number:	2410006	UNITED PIPELINE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2385010	UNITED PIPELINE SYSTEMS UNITED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)345-7600 Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: kbastunas@senniger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP- Paul Fleischut
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. J. Fleischut
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0127

)P \$90,00 2380842

900211739

Signature:	/paul fleischut/
Date:	01/10/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=01668273#page1.tif source=01668273#page2.tif source=01668273#page3.tif source=01668273#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0128

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2011, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

0889565 8100V

111355498

AUTHENTYCATION: 9264943

DATE: 12-30-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0129

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 12/30/2011 FILED 11:28 AM 12/30/2011 SRV 111355498 - 0889565 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is March 27, 1980.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Insituform Technologies, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Insituform Technologies, LLC.
- 6.) The effective time of the conversion shall be 11:58 p.m. EST on December 31, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011.

INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

April A. Greer

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0130 Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "INSITUFORM

TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

0889565 8100V

111355498

DATE: 12-30-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9264943

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0131

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 12/30/2011 FILED 11:28 AM 12/30/2011 SRV 111355498 - 0889565 FILE

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- First: The name of this limited liability company is Insituform Technologies, LLC.
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

_	7	'h	i.	h	•
•					

This filing shall be effective 11:58 p.m. EST on December 31, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011.

April A. Greer Organizer

RECORDED: 01/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0132